
ORANGE COUNTY ACTIVITY BUS ROUTES 2023-2024

ACTIVITY BUSES WILL START WHEN SCHOOL STARTS.
PARENTS/GUARDIANS ARE TO BE AT STOPS, MINIMUM OF 10 MINUTES BEFORE ESTIMATED ARRIVAL TIMES. BUSES WILL

STAY ON A DESIGNATED ROUTE AS FOLLOWS AND WILL STOP AT PRE-ARRANGED SAFE INTERSECTIONS AND BUSINESS

PLACES. (NO DOOR TO DOOR SERVICE.)

Orange County High School and Prospect Heights Middle School
Bus 39 - Nancy Farber

STOP LOCATION ARRIVAL TIME
Stop 1 Prospect Heights Middle School 5:25 PM
Stop 2 Orange County High School

(discharge any students who walk home or move to the other bus)
5:30 PM

Stop 3 7-Eleven Store, town of Orange 5:35 PM
Stop 4 Sheetz, town of Orange 5:45 PM
Stop 5 Oakbrook Apartments, near front office 5:47 PM
Stop 6 Parker Place 5:48 PM
Stop 7 Orange Elementary School 5:48 PM
Stop 8 Twyman St / East Main Street, town of Orange 5:49 PM
Stop 9 Colonial Square Shopping Center / Rt. 15 5:50 PM
Stop 10 Woodley Subdivision / Rt. 15 5:54 PM
Stop 11 Chicken Mountain Rd. / Rt. 15 5:54 PM
Stop 12 Gordonsville Circle at Cadmus Dr 5:59 PM
Stop 13 Gordon Barbour Elementary School 6:00 PM
Stop 14 Lovers Ln / Rt. 33 6:01 PM
Stop 15 Horton Vineyard / Rt. 33 6:03 PM
Stop 16 Di’s Market / Rt. 33 6:06 PM
Stop 17 Barboursville Firehouse / Rt. 33 6:08 PM
Stop 18 Bluie West One / Rt. 33 6:09 PM
Stop 19 Royal Market / Rt. 33 6:12 PM
Stop 20 Union Grove Baptist Church / Rt. 644

(Stop is at church only – No trailer park)
6:13 PM

Stop 21 Hardwick Mountain Rd / Rt. 20 6:20 PM
Stop 22 Old Somerset Rd / Rt. 20 6:25 PM
Stop 23 Montford Rd / Rt. 20 6:33 PM
Stop 24 Jacksontown Rd / Rt. 20 6:34 PM
Stop 25 Jones Mill Rd / Rt. 20 6:35 PM



Orange County High School Only
Bus 25 - Sherri Fox

STOP LOCATION ARRIVAL TIME
Stop 1 Orange County High School 5:35 PM
Stop 2 Lake of The Woods lower ClubHouse parking lot 6:10 PM
Stop 3 Germanna Hwy & Rapidan Rd 6:18 PM
Stop 4 Somerville Rd and A & K Blvd 6:23 PM
Stop 5 Wilderness Shores Playground 6:27 PM
Stop 6 Wilderness Shores Way & Misty Meadow Lane 6:26 PM
Stop 7 Pheasant Ridge Rd & Gosling Ln 6:32 PM
Stop 8 Gosling Ln & Bluebird Ln 6:34 pm
Stop 9 Gosling Ln & Wildflower Way 6:36 PM
Stop 10 Wildflower Way @ speed limit sign 6:38 PM
Stop 11 Wildflower Way & Pheasant Ridge Rd 6:40 PM
Stop 12 Wildflower Way & Mourning Dove Dr 6:42 PM
Stop 13 Wildflower Way & River Bend Dr 6:44 PM
Stop 14 River Bend Dr & Skinker Rd 6:46 PM
Stop 15 River Bend Dr. / Pheasant Ridge Rd 6:48 PM
Stop 16 Somerset Ridge Rd / Pheasant Ridge Rd 6:50 PM
Stop 17 Rt. 3 / McDonalds on Lyndon Dr. 7:10 PM

Orange County High School

Bus 35 - Lisa Crane

STOP LOCATION ARRIVAL TIME
MONDAY - THURSDAY

Stop 1 Orange County High School 5:35 PM
Stop 2 Rose Bud Dr. / Rt. 20 5:48 PM
Stop 3 Walters Rd / Rt. 20 5:49 PM
Stop 4 Gas & Stuff - At the end of parking lot on Rt. 20 5:51 PM
Stop 5 Leland Park / Rt. 20 5:53 PM
Stop 6 Hook Rd / Rt. 20 5:54 PM
Stop 7 Unionville Elementary School parking lot on Rt. 522 6:00 PM
Stop 8 Rhoadesville Baptist Church, parking lot on Lafayette Dr. 6:03 PM
Stop 9 Strawberry Hill Rd/ Mine Run Rd 6:06 PM
Stop 10 Burr Hill Rd (Rt. 692), closed concrete plant on right 6:08 PM
Stop 11 The Market of Locust Grove, parking lot / Rt. 20 6:10 PM
Stop 12 Wilderness Branch Library on Rt. 601 Flat Run Rd 6:16 PM
Stop 13 Locust Grove Middle School on Rt. 601 Flat Run Rd 6:16 PM
Stop 14 Lake of The Woods at the Small Marina 6:18 PM



LOCUST GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL
Bus 38 - Robin Maddox

STOP LOCATION ARRIVAL TIME
Stop 1 Locust Grove Middle School 5:18 PM
Stop 2 Lake of The Woods L.O.W. Church Childcare

(Only if child registered in the childcare)
5:23 PM

Stop 3 Lake of The Woods at the Small Marina 5:27 PM
Stop 4 Lake of The Woods lower level Club House parking lot 5:29 PM
Stop 5 Rapidan Rd / Germanna Hwy 5:31 PM
Stop 6 A & K Blvd off Somerville Rd** 5:34 PM
Stop 7 Somerset Ridge Rd / Pheasant Ridge Rd 5:35 PM
Stop 8 River Bend Dr / Pheasant Ridge Rd 5:36 PM
Stop 9 Pheasant Ridge Rd / Wildflower Way 5:37 PM
Stop 10 Gosling Ln / Pheasant Ridge Rd 5:38 PM
Stop 11 A & K and Sara Court 5:39 PM
Stop 12 Rt 601 at Flat Run Church turn off 5:40 PM
Stop 13 The Market of Locust Grove, parking lot / Rt 20 5:41 PM
Stop 14 Rt 20 at Locust Grove Primary School, in the parking lot 5:45 PM
Stop 15 Burr Hill Rd (Rt 692), closed concrete plant on the right 5:50 PM
Stop 16 Strawberry Hill Rd / Mine Run Rd 5:53 PM
Stop 17 Rhoadesville Baptist Church, parking lot / Lafayette Dr 5:55 PM
Stop 18 Unionville Elementary School parking lot on Rt 522 5:56 PM

**After Stop 5, turn right on Somerville Rd, left on A&K Blvd and drop students at 2d stop sign, then turn right on

Somerset Ridge Rd to Pheasant Ridge Rd


